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North of England Road Relay Championships
at Carlisle on Sunday 7th October 2001

Under 13 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 S Feasey KingstonUH    14:00
  2 D Westbury Derby&CAC    14:15
  3 J Cole BuryAC  A    14:17
  4 P Cummins LiverpoolH  B    14:27
  5 J Brownlee BingleyH&A  A    14:33
  6 W Roberts ShildonR&A    14:37
  7 C Kier MorpethH&A    14:46

  8 Liam McCully LiverpoolH  A    14:48
  9 R Cunningham Birtley AC  A    14:50
 10 J Pearson ElswickH    15:13
 11 M Salter LeedsCAC    16:23
 12 Alan Wear Birtley AC  B    16:51
 13 C Hodgson BorderH&AC    17:59

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 K Thompson ShildonR&A    14:09    28:46 +  5
  2 P Johnston KingstonUH    14:52    28:52 -  1
  3 James McCully LiverpoolH  A    14:32    29:20 +  5
  4 L Forsyth MorpethH&A    14:58    29:44 +  3
  5 L Luscombe LiverpoolH  B    15:23    29:50 -  1
  6 Glenn Docherty Birtley AC  A    15:15    30:05 +  3
  7 M Douglas ElswickH    15:16    30:29 +  3
  8 J Taylor Derby&CAC    16:25    30:40 -  6
  9 J Townsend LeedsCAC    14:29    30:52 +  2
 10 T Stephens BuryAC  A    16:51    31:08 -  7
 11 W Nicholson BorderH&AC    15:28    33:27 +  2

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 K Thompson ShildonR&A    14:09
  2 J Townsend LeedsCAC    14:29
  3 James McCully LiverpoolH  A    14:32
  4 P Johnston KingstonUH    14:52
  5 L Forsyth MorpethH&A    14:58
  6 Glenn Docherty Birtley AC  A    15:15
  7 M Douglas ElswickH    15:16
  8 L Luscombe LiverpoolH  B    15:23
  9 W Nicholson BorderH&AC    15:28
 10 J Taylor Derby&CAC    16:25

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 A Thompson ShildonR&A    14:50    43:36  0
  2 H Harper LiverpoolH  A    14:28    43:48 +  1
  3 M Cochrane MorpethH&A    14:45    44:29 +  1
  4 J Maughan KingstonUH    15:54    44:46 -  2
  5 Jordan Harreld BuryAC  A    15:41    46:49 +  5
  6 R Hopkins Birtley AC  A    16:59    47:04  0
  7 Ashley Burley Derby&CAC    16:55    47:35 +  1
  8 T Roberts LeedsCAC    17:32    48:24 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 H Harper LiverpoolH  A    14:28
  2 M Cochrane MorpethH&A    14:45
  3 A Thompson ShildonR&A    14:50
  4 Jordan Harreld BuryAC  A    15:41
  5 J Maughan KingstonUH    15:54
  6 Ashley Burley Derby&CAC    16:55
  7 R Hopkins Birtley AC  A    16:59
  8 T Roberts LeedsCAC    17:32

Under 13 Boys Stage 4 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 C Gunderson LiverpoolH  A    14:15    58:03 +  1
  2 M Travis MorpethH&A    15:07    59:36 +  1
  3 N Arnell KingstonUH    15:05    59:51 +  1
  4 Marc Docherty Birtley AC  A    15:12 1:02:16 +  2
  5 M Williams LeedsCAC    14:37 1:03:01 +  3
  6 R Ballantine Derby&CAC    19:27 1:07:02 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 C Gunderson LiverpoolH  A    14:15
  2 M Williams LeedsCAC    14:37
  3 N Arnell KingstonUH    15:05
  4 M Travis MorpethH&A    15:07
  5 Marc Docherty Birtley AC  A    15:12
  6 R Ballantine Derby&CAC    19:27
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North of England Road Relay Championships
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   Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    58:03
1 Liam McCully (8) 14:48 2 James McCully (3) 14:32
3 H Harper (2) 14:28 4 C Gunderson (1) 14:15

  2 Morpeth Harriers & AC    59:36
1 C Kier (7) 14:46 2 L Forsyth (4) 14:58
3 M Cochrane (3) 14:45 4 M Travis (2) 15:07

  3 Kingston Upon Hull    59:51
1 S Feasey (1) 14:00 2 P Johnston (2) 14:52
3 J Maughan (4) 15:54 4 N Arnell (3) 15:05

  4 Birtley AC  ‘A’  1:02:16
1 R Cunningham (9) 14:50 2 Glenn
Docherty (6) 15:15 3 R Hopkins (6) 16:59
4 Marc Docherty (4) 15:12
  5 Leeds City Athletic Club  1:03:01
1 M Salter (11)16:23 2 J Townsend (9) 14:29
3 T Roberts (8) 17:32 4 M Williams (5) 14:37

  6 Derby & County AC  1:07:02
1 D Westbury (2) 14:15 2 J Taylor (8) 16:25
3 Ashley Burley (7) 16:55 4 R Ballantine (6) 19:27

Incomplete Teams:

Shildon Running & AC    43:36
1 W Roberts (6) 14:37 2 K Thompson (1) 14:09
3 A Thompson (1) 14:50

Bury Athletic Club  ‘A’    46:49
1 J Cole (3) 14:17 2 T Stephens (10)16:51
3 Jordan Harreld (5) 15:41

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    29:50
1 P Cummins (4) 14:27 2 L Luscombe (5) 15:23

Elswick Harriers    30:29
1 J Pearson (10)15:13 2 M Douglas (7) 15:16

Border Harriers & AC    33:27
1 C Hodgson (13)17:59 2 W Nicholson (11)15:28

Bingley Harriers & AC  ‘A’    14:33
1 J Brownlee (5) 14:33

Birtley AC  ‘B’    16:51
1 Alan Wear (12)16:51

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 S Feasey KingstonUH    14:00
  2 K Thompson ShildonR&A    14:09
  3 C Gunderson LiverpoolH A   14:15
  = D Westbury Derby&CAC    14:15
  5 J Cole BuryAC A   14:17
  6 P Cummins LiverpoolH B   14:27
  7 H Harper LiverpoolH A   14:28
  8 J Townsend LeedsCAC    14:29
  9 James McCully LiverpoolH A   14:32
 10 J Brownlee BingleyH&A A   14:33


